

M.A.C.C. – 28 of 2022 (CIS-28/22)
C.N.R. No. - WBBB05-000605-2022

17

10-07-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Petitioner prays for time for evidence.

OP owner files hazira.

For the ends of justice time prayer is allowed.

To 12-09-2025 for evidence.

D/C

*Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Judge
M.A.C.C. Tribunal.
Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge.
F.T.C. Rampurhat.*

*Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Judge
M.A.C.C. Tribunal.
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge.
F.T.C. Rampurhat.
J.O. Code – WB 00988*

Later

10-07-2025

After passing order, as above Ld. Counsel for both parties appear before this court and it is jointly submitted by them that talk of compromise is going on and as such matter may be referred for mediation.

Considering pleadings of the parties it appears that there is possibility of settlement of dispute through the process of mediation.

In view of the facts and circumstances, this matter be sent to Mediation Centre, at SDLSA.

Parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre on 17-07-2025.

To date, i.e. 12-09-2025 for report and further order.

D/C

*Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Judge
M.A.C.C. Tribunal.
Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge.
F.T.C. Rampurhat.*

*Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Judge
M.A.C.C. Tribunal.
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge.
F.T.C. Rampurhat.
J.O. Code – WB 00988*