

M.A.C.C. – 28 of 2022 (CIS-28/22)
C.N.R. No. WBBB05-000605-2022

18

12-09-2025

Today is fixed for report and further order.

Both parties have preferred adjournment petitions. Let the same be kept with the record.

Received report from Chairman of SDLSC, Rampurhat dated 22-08-2025 wherefrom it appears that the matter is not settled through the mechanism of mediation.

Fix : **05-12-2025**- for evidence.

D/C

Sd/-

Sandip Kumar Kundu
Judge
M.A.C.C. Tribunal.
Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge.
F.T.C. Rampurhat.

Sd/-

Sandip Kumar Kundu
Judge
M.A.C.C. Tribunal.
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge.
F.T.C. Rampurhat.
J.O. Code – WB00988