

**M.A.C.C. – 28 of 2022 (CIS-28/22)**  
**C.N.R. No. - WBBB05-000605-2022**

**22**

**10-04-2026**

Today is fixed for evidence and filing receipt of payment of cost.

The OP Owner does not file any receipt of payment of cost.

The OP Owner files petition praying for time.

The petitioner also files petition praying for evidence.

Under the circumstances, the case is adjourned.

Fix : **11-06-2026** – for evidence and filing receipt of payment of cost.

D/C

*Sd/-*  
*Sandip Kumar Kundu*  
*Judge*  
*M.A.C.C. Tribunal.*  
*Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge.*  
*F.T.C. Rampurhat.*

*Sd/-*  
*Sandip Kumar Kundu*  
*Judge*  
*M.A.C.C. Tribunal.*  
*Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge.*  
*F.T.C. Rampurhat.*  
*J.O. Code – WB 00988*